

HB0561/623826/1

BY: Delegate Watson

(To be offered in the Environment and Transportation Committee)

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 561 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Workers' Compensation Insurance Requirements and"; in line 3, after "Alterations" insert "and Insurance <u>Requirements</u>"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 4 down through "employees;" in line 6; in line 9, strike "workers' compensation" and substitute "<u>certain</u>"; and in line 23, after "5–417" insert "<u>and 5–418</u>".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "5–418, 5–419," and substitute "<u>5–419</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 18 through 22, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 15, after "MAINTAIN" insert "<u>LIABILITY, PROPERTY, OR</u>"; and in line 16, strike "IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 5–418(C) OF THIS PART" and substitute "<u>AS REQUIRED BY LAW</u>".

AMENDMENTS PREPARED BY THE DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

> 01 FEB 24 16:30:07